

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6624-6625/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2003 in CWJC No. 8362/2000 and CWJC No.

1368/2001 & of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

With Mr.T.S.Daibia, Sr.Adv.

UOI

With Mr.V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Miss Nandani Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to the order of Counsel for the Union of India states that pursuant to the order of this Court, the matter has been considered by the UOI and he will be able to file a comprehensive affidavit within two weeks.

Put up after two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master