

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6624-6625/2004

(From the final impugned judgement and order dated 04/02/2003 in CWJC
No. 1368/2001 & CWJC No. 8362/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR PATHAK & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

Interim order is vacated.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER